TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BP Products North America Inc.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929927	AMOSORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9156

Email: courtney.scanlon@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Scanlon

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-041-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Scanlon
Signature:	/Courtney Scanlon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0517

900117608

Date:	10/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=trademark assignment#page1.tif	
source=trademark assignment#page2.tif	
source=trademark assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS ("Assignment"), entered into as of this 15th day of October , 2008 ("Effective Date"), is by and between BP Products North America Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a principal place of business at 4101 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignor"), and ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted or acquired rights to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment, including all registrations and rights to sue and recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and Assignee accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign trademarks identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks are used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of the registrations for the trademarks that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in other foreign countries.

This Assignment is delivered pursuant to and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Purchase and Sale and License Termination Agreement between BP Corporation North America Inc., BP Amoco Chemical Company, ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc., and The ColorMatrix Corporation effective October 1, 2008.

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC.

By: Sugame R. Nawada

Title: Vice President

Date: October, 2008

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of 10th , 2008.
Notary Public:
Type or Print Name!
Accepted by:
COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC.
By: Jak Lef
Title: / //
Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, day of, 2008.
Notary Public: Jaci A. Carolarelli
Type or Print Name: Loni A. Candarelli

November 8, 2013

Schedule A

AMOSORB Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	1929927	10/24/1995
Argentina	1999972	11/24/2004
Australia	957909	1/27/2004
Brazil	825596025	6/5/2007
Chile	680936	12/15/2003
China	3573323	3/7/2005
CTM	003129806.CTM	9/8/2004
India	1222784	8/13/2003
Israel	165976	7/4/2004
Japan	4832924	1/14/2005
Latvia	M53106	3/20/2004
Lithuania	49138	3/15/2005
Mexico	883520	5/27/2005
Peru	92679	10/31/2003
Poland	R-175343	6/1/2006
Russian Federation	277384	10/28/2004
Ukraine	51230	7/15/2005

RECORDED: 10/03/2008